HB1607/514039/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 1607 (Third Reading File Bill)

On page 3, in line 18, strike "**9–MONTH**" and substitute "<u>**10–MONTH**</u>"; and in the same line, strike "**3–MONTH**" and substitute "<u>**2–MONTH**</u>".

On page 4, in line 5, strike "**2018–2019**" and substitute "<u>**2019–2020**</u>"; in line 23, strike "**9–MONTH**" and substitute "<u>**10–MONTH**</u>"; and in the same line, strike "**3–MONTH**" and substitute "<u>**2– MONTH**</u>".